



AEON AIRCONDITIONING SOLUTIONS

Complete Airconditioning solutions.

Office No. 108 & 109, Devashree Garden Commercial Complex, R.W. Sawant Marg, Above Sheetal Dairy,
Rutu Park, Thane - 4000601, Maharashtra. Email: services@aeonacsolutions.com / projects@aeonacsolutions.com Mob. No. - 9322334106 / 9322334108

	Company Name		Dated	8/6/2024
	LIVSPACE			
Site Address: - Unit no 12, 2nd floor, dosti imperia shopee, Khewra Cir Marg, Bhavani Nagar, Thane West, Thane, Maharashtra 400607				
SR. NO	ITEM	BOQ AMOUNT (Rs)	BOQ GST (Rs)	BOQ AMOUNT WITH GST (Rs)
HIGH SIDE				
	TOTAL HIGH SIDE	₹ 328,103.28	₹ 91,868.92	₹ 419,972.20
LOW SIDE				
	TOTAL LOW SIDE	₹ 239,550.00	₹ 43,119.00	₹ 282,669.00
	TOTAL HIGH SIDE + LOW SIDE	₹ 567,653.28	₹ 134,987.92	₹ 702,641.20



AEON AIRCONDITIONING SOLUTIONS

Complete Airconditioning solutions.

Office No. 108 & 109, Devashree Garden Commercial Complex, R.W. Sawant Marg, Above Sheetal Dairy,

Rutu Park, Thane - 4000601, Maharashtra. Email: services@aeonacsolutions.com / projects@aeonacsolutions.com Mob. No. - 9322334106 / 9322334108

Company Name

LIVSPACE

Dated

8/6/2024

Site Address: - Unit no 12, 2nd floor, dosti imperia shopee, Khewra Cir Marg, Bhavani Nagar, Thane West, Thane, Maharashtra 400607

BILL OF QUANTITIES

HIGH SIDE WORK

SR. NO.	DETAILS OF MACHINES	UNIT	QTY.	BASIC RATE	AMOUNT
Supply and Installation of Daikin VRV Cassette & Hi Wall Airconditioners					
A	Daikin Outdoor Units				
1	Supply of Daikin Make 10 HP VRV Outdoor Unit Side Discharge - RXMQ10ARY16	Nos.	1	₹ 165,070.08	₹ 165,070.08
B	Daikin Indoor Units				
1	Supply of Daikin Make VRV Cassette AC Indoor Unit 1.33 TR - FXFSQ40ARV16	Nos.	2	₹ 38,833.20	₹ 77,666.40
2	Supply of Daikin Make VRV Hi Wall AC Indoor Unit 2.08 TR - FXAQ63ARVE6	Nos.	3	₹ 28,455.60	₹ 85,366.80
C	IDU Refnut Joints	Nos.	4	₹ 0.00	₹ 0.00
	Sub Total				₹ 328,103.28
	GST 28%				₹ 91,868.92
	Total (High Side)				₹ 419,972.20

included above



AEON AIRCONDITIONING SOLUTIONS

Complete Airconditioning solutions.

Office No. 108 & 109, Devashree Garden Commercial Complex, R.W. Sawant Marg, Above Sheetal Dairy,
Rutu Park, Thane - 4000601, Maharashtra. Email: services@aeonacsolutions.com / projects@aeonacsolutions.com Mob. No. - 9322334106 / 9322334108

	Company Name			Dated	8/6/2024	
	LIVSPACE					
Site Address: - Unit no 12, 2nd floor, dosti imperia shopee, Khewra Cir Marg, Bhavani Nagar, Thane West, Thane, Maharashtra 400607						
BILL OF QUANTITIES						
LOW SIDE WORK						
Sr. No.	Description	Unit	QTY.	BASIC RATE	AMOUNT	
A	Standard Installation Charges for VRV Outdoor Units					
1	Labour charges towards Installation of 10 HP VRV Outdoor Unit.	Per HP	10	₹ 1,200.00	₹ 12,000.00	
B	Standard Installation, Testing & Commissioning Charges for VRV Indoor Units					
1	Labour charges towards Installation of VRV Cassette AC Indoor Unit 1.33 TR	Nos	2	₹ 2,800.00	₹ 5,600.00	
2	Labour charges towards Installation of VRV Hi Wall AC Indoor Unit 2.08 TR	Nos	3	₹ 1,250.00	₹ 3,750.00	
C	Labour charges towards Nitrogen Pressure Testing, vaccuming and Commissioning of 10HP VRV ODU & IDUs	Nos	1	₹ 0.00	₹ 0.00	
D	Installtion Refnets (Y-Distribution) Joints for Units	Nos	4	₹ 1,000.00	₹ 4,000.00	
E	Refrigerant Piping with Rubber Nitrile insulation					
1	Supply & Labour Charges towards Copper Piping with Nitrile Insulation for VRV Units	Rmt	86	₹ 1,500.00	₹ 129,000.00	
F	Control Cable :					
1	Supply & Labour towards Communication Cable between IDU to ODU 2 Core 1.5 Sqmm conduits	Rmt	110	₹ 155.00	₹ 17,050.00	
2	Supply & Labour towards Power Cable between IDU to ODU 3 Core 1.0 Sqmm conduits	Rmt	10	₹ 150.00	₹ 1,500.00	
G	Drain Pipe :					
1	Supply & Labour charges towards PVC Drain Piping 40mm	Rmt	30	₹ 225.00	₹ 6,750.00	
2	Supply & Labour charges towards PVC Drain Piping 32mm	Rmt	25	₹ 200.00	₹ 5,000.00	
H	Indoor Drain Pump for Hi Wall units	Nos	1	₹ 6,500.00	₹ 6,500.00	
I	Additional Refrigerant Charging as per copper length.	Kg's	8	₹ 1,050.00	₹ 8,400.00	
J	Lifting Shifting	Lot	1	₹ 15,000.00	₹ 15,000.00	
K	Transportation of Material Oxy Acytlene Set / Nitrogen and Other tools.	L/S	1	₹ 0.00	₹ 0.00	
L	Civil work for cutting chiseling of wall to conseal copper pipe , drain pipe electrical wire with plaster and Core Cutting	L/S	1	₹ 0.00	₹ 0.00	
M	Fabrication of Outdoor Unit Stand for 10 HP Unit	Nos	1	₹ 9,500.00	₹ 9,500.00	
N	Duct blank off charges (610 X 305 mm)	Nos	2	₹ 5,000.00	₹ 10,000.00	
O	Labour towards Removal and Refixing of MS Grill	L/S	1	₹ 5,500.00	₹ 5,500.00	
	Total Basic Low side for machine installation				₹ 239,550.00	
	GST 18%				₹ 43,119.00	
	Total (Low Side)				₹ 282,669.00	

Customer Scope